

EMERGENT TEMPORARY RESTORATION WORK
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 ²⁰⁻²¹
2023 - 2021 se Tangan Tappu (0.700 km) (16)

KISHANGANJ-2

DIVISION

DIGHALBANK

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. 1295

सं. १००
(१००) कृषि क्षेत्र १००, १००, १००
सहायक अभियंता, जल-कार्य-विभाग, अमर जलपट्टा, राजस्थान
के नाम से निर्धारित किया जाता है।

कार्यपालक अभियंता
जल-कार्य-विभाग, अमर जलपट्टा
जिला-२
१९९१

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

R.W.D. Kishangangri-2 DIVISION
R.W.D. Dighalbarh SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1295

Name of Officer Sri Ramu Prasad,

A.E. R.W.D. Dighalbarh

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Name to work—

1

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

the measurements relating to each work.					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Emergent Temporary					
Restoration work of the road					
1023-1021 Se. Tungan Tagay (0.700 km)					
Agency:- Departmental					
<u>Record measurement</u>					
i) P/Local Sand filling to-					
all - c - Job					

1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 m ³
1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 "
1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 "
1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 "
1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 "
1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 "
1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 "
1	30.00	3.50	0.15	15.75 "
1	12.00	3.50	0.15	6.30 "
	252.00			132.30 m ³
2) P/Laying & spreading brick				
bats - do - all - c - Job				
1	30.00	3.50	0.60	63.00 m ³
				63.00 m ³

Continuation

3	30.00	-	-	90.00 y
3	30.00	-	-	90.00 y
3	12.00	-	-	36.00 y
				756.00 m

567.50 m³

$$= 20023.61 \text{ cft} = 16686.00 \text{ m}^3$$

[illegible]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1) P/Local sand filling do-					
all-c-job					
Vide T.m.B Page (1) itm(1)					
= 132.30 m ³			@ 626.89/m		Rs 82938.00
2) P/Laying & spreading brick					
bats do-all-c-job					
Vide T.m.B Page (1) itm(2)					
= 63.00 m ³			@ 2145.02/m		Rs 135136.00

3) P/cutting of 62mm to 75					
mm dia Bamboo pile-do-all-c-job					
Vide T.m.B Page (2) itm(3)					
= 1839.60 Nos			@ 50.20/m		Rs 92348.00
4) P/fitting & fixing 62mm to					
75mm dia Bamboo runner-do					
all-c-job					
Vide T.m.B Page (2) itm(4)					
= 756.00 m			@ 28.53/m		Rs 21569.00
5) P/billing Empty cement					
bags with do-all-c-job					

Continuation

Vide T.m.B Page (2) itm(5)

= 567.00 m³ @ 38.14/Nos Rs 636404.00

Rs = 968395.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/f	Ps.	968395.00
6) P/ filling & Positioning					
Empty cement Bags - do - all					
-c- Job					
Vide T.m.B Page (3) itm (6)					
2 SS 600 Nos @ 1042.18/W Ps					57320.00
					/
				Total Ps	1025715.00
Adding GST 12%				(+) Ps	123086.00
Adding L-cess 1%				(+) Ps	10257.00
Signonage fee				(+) Ps	19940.00
					/
Rs 101121				Ps	11,78,198.00

Executive Engineer
R.W.D (W) DIVISION
Kishanganj-2

Continuation